## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

REGISTRATION NUMBER 00716 SEX: male. AGE: 27.  OCCUPATION: Logger.  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: B.G. Pulp Paper Company. Woodfibre. B.G.  MARKIED? Yes.  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 331. Main Street. Vancouver. B.G.  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None.	PERSONAL INFORMA	HON			
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00716  SEX: male. AGE: 27.  OCCUPATION: Logger.  (If any buliness or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.)  EMPLOYER: B.G. Pulp Paper Company. Woodfibre. B.G.  MARRIED? Yes.  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Mary.  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: S31. Main Street. Vancouver. B.G.  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None.  AGE OF CHILDREN: None.  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particle to the company of	NAME:	KAWAKANI KIYO	ont.	<del></del>	
ACCUPATION:  Logger.  (If any buildness or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER:  B.G. Pulp Paper Company.  Woodfibre. B.G.  MARRIED?  Yes.  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  MATY.  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  ADDRESS OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  NOME.  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particle to the company of the carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership give partner	HOME ADDRESS:	Woodfibre. B.	.0.		
ALCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particle).  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).  None.	REGISTRATION NUM	BER 00716	SEX: male	la	GE: 27.
EMPLOYER:  B.G. Pulp Paper Company. Woodfibre. B.G.  MARRIED?  Yes.  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  MATY.  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  NODE.  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and partic t. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None.  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None.	OCCUPATION:	n Decrease Temporary State Services	Logger.		
EMPLOYER:  B.G. Pulp Paper Company. Woodfibre. B.G.  MARRIED?  Yes.  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  MATY.  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  NODE.  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and partic t. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None.  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None.					
MARRIED?  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  MODE.  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  NODE.  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular and the company of	partnership with anyone; if	partnership, give part	tner's name.)	ne and wiene	carried on by y
MARRIED?  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  MODE.  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  MODE.  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular and the company of	EMPLOYER:	B.C. Pulp I	Paper Company.		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 331. Main Street. Vancouver. B. S NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None.  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None.  AGE OF CHILDREN: None  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular and the company of	MARRIED?		Contract Contract Control (Control (Con		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the company of the co	NAME OF WIFE OR H	USB∧ND:		worth committee and the	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and partic  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  None.	ADDRESS OF WIFE O	R HUSBAND:			
TAXES (Amount and where payable)  None	NAMES OF ANY LIVIN	G CHILDREN:	None.		**
TAXES (Amount and where payable)  None					
TAXES (Amount and where payable)  None					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	ADDRESS OF CHILDRE	EN indexendence	None.		The second second second
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None	AGE OF CHILDREN			Parametra (garaserna) espaia arroyen	The section of the se
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  None  None  S. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)					
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  None  None  None  None  None  None	2: BUILDINGS AND	OTHER IMPROV	EMENTS: No	<u> </u>	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  None  None  None  None  None  None  None					
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  None  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  None  None  None					
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  None  None	国际 测点 医乳头 医毛术				
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	1000年16月1日 1000日 1				
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)		8 M.O. S			
Nonis.	4. TAXES (Amount as	d where payable)		Noge	
	5. ENCUMBRANCES	(Including any unr	registered claims or	deposit of ti	le deed)
			None	•	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None.	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	47.500.00		<u></u>	
	6. OCCUPANCY AND	LEASES (If Van	cant so state)	- None :	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None.
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None.
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None.
T/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Woodfibre. B.C.
	Dwelling house.
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C. Pulp Paper Company, Woodfibre, B.C.
<b>)</b> ,	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Rent \$1 per month. Paid up to date.
l.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	IF FARM LAND, FARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: NODE
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	Kitchen furniture now at 331. Main Street. Vancouver. B.C.
****	Value of above is about \$80.
	IN CUITING
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
	None

	LE NO
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None.	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY I	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if s	o, to whom)
None.	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None.	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None.	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None.	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None.	
LIABILITIES:  1 DEPSONAL DERTS: Keminishi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avenue	,Vancouver. B.C.
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Kaminishi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avanua  \$100 borrowed on February 18th 1948.	Vescouves. B.C.
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Keminishi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avenue	,Vencoures - B.C Capital (
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Keminishi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Ayanu \$100 borrowed on February 18th 1942.	Teamweet Bit
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Kaminiahi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avanua \$100 borrowed on February 18th 1948.  2. TRADE DEBTS: None.  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disevery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fort and indirect.	closes all my property of all my liabilities direct
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Kaminiahi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avanua \$100 borrowed on February 18th 1948.  2. TRADE DEBTS: None.  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disevery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fort and indirect.	closes all my property of all my liabilities direct
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Kaminiahi Kayano, 146. Dunlery Avanua \$100 borrowed on February 18th 1948.  2. TRADE DEBTS: None.  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disevery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fort and indirect.	closes all my property of

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE 21/4/43	
Cur File No	548		
Full Name KAWA	CAMI, Kiyomi	in Block Letters)	_
	(Surname	In block lecters)	
Registration No.	00716	V Male - Female Age 15/3/14	
		(Check)	
Former Address	331 Main St., C1	TTY	
			-
Date Evacuated	21/3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nationa (Check)	1
		RETURNED TO JAPAN	
Present Address	c/o H B Johnson	S.S. "MARINE FALCON"  2nd OCTOBER, 1948.	
	O/O M. D. GOIMISO	2nd OCTOBER, 1948.	
-			
Warried - Single		nee	
(Check)		Name of Wife (KAITA) Mary #14295	
		Name of husband	
Heme of Nother (TA	nee KIGHCHI) Kamiyo	Name of Father Kazuose (In Janen)	
		Name of Father Kazuose (In Japan)	
Names of Children	under 16		
			_
equested by		Registered with Custodian (Yes or No	
		(Yes or No	)
Additional Inform	etion Logger		
	Married 19/2/42		
	<b>《中国》,"自己是一个国际,"</b>		

711 Rock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Nov. 23/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 300

Dear Sir:

Re: KAWAKAMI, Kiyomi #00716

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - \$ 300.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 300.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN

Spervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

## STATE BY OF ASSETS

	n's Office : 648	British Columbia Security Commission.		
	Name: KANAKAWA Kiyosi	Reg. No. a ****		
	Credit with Oustodian: 83.00 Credit in Bank: 841			
	Life Insurance: Will Real Property: Will		Net Revenue	
•	Regotiable Assets: Bib			
	Remarks: Plle chows no assets.	Debts 360.77.		
	Date: Sept. 7, 1943.	Compiled by:		

Manual Strong

Plan Ro. 646

August 31, 1946.

## By Roma Rendert, Res. Ed. 00716

A claim in the case of \$100.00 was filled against the above by the approach that the proposition the second of the approach to the approach to

that this claim was withdrawn.

Information on file.

GALLS ION

CLAYES DEPARTMENT

Merch 19th, 1943.

Kityoni Karakari - Reg. No. 00716

CREDITORS:

Kayano KANINISHI Dr. W. Uchida

\$100.000 Ar--- 3443 + 3500 3.00--- \\ UKbana

Custodier that the

And the Linear Co.

ile:

DAMESTILL TRANS

The shove has distanced to the Custodian that the

Elitaben Surniture (Six)

Cult and switching to this orrive the Godanation on the Stracked topy of this letter to the Godanation on the Stracked

Yours trule.

-<u>/</u>x-

C. L. Drawry

T somewhate helding the criters share temperated for many to the curters of the content of the content of the chart of the

b48 hay 6, 1902. Hear Sir. as wife of Kiyami Kawalami I acknowledge holding the said articles shout I think there is no need for the Custodien to secount for them enymore as I was Table to bring them with me out leve to the sugar huto farm. yours truly, " ( mrs. ) mary Kawalamie

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

REGEIVED
MAY 11 1942

October 2, 1942

Mr. Kiyomi KAWAKANI, Registration No. 00716, o/o H.B. Johnson, Dufrost, Manitoba.

Dear Sir:

In your "JP" form filed in this office you say that you owed one Kaminishi Kayano, 2100.00 borrowed on February 18, 1942.

will you please inform us whether you repaid this money or, if not, what steps you are proposing to take to do so.

1 13/

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMOAIFC

% 21.6 Julian Duffrand Man Setate 13, (ve) O hour book taleans affice. dept of ferry of state of beneda. Canadius. Bl. bleer din: I have received your tetter the too so I have and from you Jammale Jayans At present it is impossible for me to repay for my sernings are so that makes the hard but I entend its return It was soon as I possibly carely and able. Grant Truly

Ayani Armahani

Grantalin # 00116.

October 21, 1942

Mr. Kiyomi KAWAKAMI, Registration No. 00716, e/o H.B. Johnson, Dufrost, Manitoba.

Dear Sir:

We thank you for yours of the 13th instant in which you state that you have not yet re-paid the \$100.00 you borrowed from Mrs. Kam-inishi Kayano.

Although you may not be able to pay the whole amount at one time, probably you could remit installments from time to time to this office, which would be placed to your credit until such time as the debt can be paid off.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.



OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION MEGELLED NOV 2 1342 D NR 12/6 The Custodierie Office )
By Leity of State of Canada 648th Vencouver, B. C. 110 -6668 Her. Dear Sir: It swing received your letter under Oct. 21 st advising me to remit installments from time to time to your office, which would the placed to my credit until I can repay the 100.00 I horrowed from the Tamunisti Jayans, the bross and the least I can pay so that it is very impossible for me to do so at present. Sent for from the place where I have beenned to make my living, here, Swhere I must desperately strive to maintain my daily living a midst feelings, so uneasy as I meet each sarrougul days of our unknown future. How



how. If you do not have understand my prevailing situation I wish you to make inquiries into the B.C. Security Commission when I have truthfully remitted my earning on this decolate sport. The searnings that brings bushy each days life.

I hope that you would understand our tragidies, with this, I shall close remaining.

Janes truly, 648 Kiyami Kawalami

5

X

1. mr. 21. B. Jalmen, Dufacet, manitale, EVACUATION SECTION marel 1 2 19 43. Rec'd MAR 13 1943 File No. 648 + 11111 Dear Sin: Referred malliste Concerning my refund cheque of "42.23 from the Income Tax Unision of while you have now in your hands & have buriten me about it recently saying that you have credited it to my trust account with your, I wish to have you send this amount immediately to Mrs. Mayano Maminishi as spart payment of the debt I ame her & places will notify her. I am now infeathern destitute situation I facing great difficulty, however, my wish topay off that seld therefore please send it to mho. K/ Kaministi , % Mr. Marili Naminishi, Japanese Settlement, E. Zillovet, B.C. I ples wish to let you know that the said / claims against me for \$3.00 being filed wifel you by the m. Welida is very Incorrect & must be mistaken for someone elec pe my family Mr. is Ur. Slimahure I I some him naught at any time. I have also written yours truly, to Dr. lichida to inform extend of Famakemi experts experts experts (Reg. No.) 00716 you of the incorrectness

Purther to our letter of the 22nd of March, Kayano Kaminishi's account the \$3.00 which we had sithheld but which has now been withdrawn. This leaves a balance owing by you to Mrs. Kaminishi of \$57.77.

Mrs. KAMINISHI direct, and this office will not take any further action in this connection.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMCA:ND

Mrs. Kayano KAMINISHI, Registration No. 02892, House No. 59, Bast Lillooet, B. C.

Dear Madams

This is to advise you that we have credited your account in this office with a further \$3.00, paid by Kiyomi KAWAKAMI.

This leaves a balance owing to you by KAWAKAMI of \$57.77. We notice that in our letter of the 26th April, 1943, there was a typographical error, as it stated therein that the amount owing to you at that date was \$66.77, whereas this should have read \$60.77.

Yours truly,

ANCA:ND

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

P.S. We have asked KAWAKAMI to remit to you direct.